Pennsylvania State Association of the Deaf Candidate application:
President Vice President Treasurer Secretary Board of Managers
OFFICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED
REVIEWED
APPROVED
Name Address
City
Phone VP TTY Cell/Text E-mail
Deaf Hard of Hearing Deafblind Late Deafened
Education: High School Tech/Trade School College/University
Employment History, recent first:
List your involvement with deaf community/ advocacy or disability groups past or present:
List your skills and training. You may attach your resume:

List committees, councils and boards on which you have served or continue to serve:

List your special interest:

Revised: January 2025

Pennsylvania State Association of the Deaf Board of Managers/Officers Candidate Application

What can you contribute by joining the PSAD Officers/Board of Managers?

County in which you are a registered voter: _____(Required)

First time candidates will be required to submit to a <u>Criminal History Record Request</u> (CHRR) through the <u>Pennsylvania State Police</u> (PSP) prior to running for a position on the Board of Managers or Officers. The CHRR can be accessed at: <u>https://www.psp.pa.gov/pages/request-a-criminal-history-record.aspx</u> and click on SP4-164A. The \$8 is waived because you are a volunteer. Thank you!

The PSAD Board of Managers is a volunteer position. Board members are expected to attend quarterly meetings in locations as selected from time to time. They are expected to serve on committees and perform duties as required/requested from the entire board. Failure to follow through with duties and committees may be grounds for dismissal from the PSAD Board of Managers by a three fourth vote of the entire board.

This application and the CHRR must be submitted 60 days prior to the start of the annual meeting for adequate review.

Failure to submit the application and CHRR in 60 days will automatically disqualify the candidate, whether applying for the first time or applying for consecutive terms. CHRR may be exempt for a candidate that is running for another term.

Please send your application and CHRR (if needed) to PSAD/Landen K. Stroud PO Box 42 Middlebury Center, PA 16935 or via email at <u>LKS@PSAD.org</u> by May 16, 2025